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Reporting Period: 10/24 to 11/12/23 
 

REPORTS RP YTD  ARRESTS RP YTD 
Theft 0 7  Drug Arrests 0 0 
Animal Complaint 0 3  DUI Arrests 0 0 
Harassment 0 3  On-View Arrests 0 0 
Fraud / ID Theft 0 3  Warrant Arrests 0 1 
Assault 0 1  Criminal Summons 0 1 
Domestic 0 2  Juvenile Referrals 0 1 
Accident Report 1 5  Other Arrests 0 0 
Suspicious Conditions 1 7  Total Arrests 0 3 
Found/Lost Property  1 27     
Other 2 11     
Total Reports 5 69     
CALLS FOR SERVICE RP YTD  COMMUNITY POLICING RP YTD 
Alarm 2 20  Property Checks 100 1420 
Animal Complaints 0 29  Special Events 4 29 
Check Welfare 2 9  Foot Patrol 9 102 
Suspicious Condition 1 14  Bike Patrol 1 32 
911 – Hang-up 0 2     
Trespassing 0 8  ASSISTS RP YTD 
Assist Other Agency 3 43  Other PD 1 9 
Noise Complaint 0 1  Fire/EMS 2 34 
Parking Violation 0 21  Other Agency 0 0 
Suspicious Person 0 8     
Suspicious Vehicle 1 8  ENFORCEMENT RP YTD 
Verbal Dispute 0 3  Parking Citations 0 31 
Found / Lost Property 1 27  Traffic Stops 21 194 
Motor Vehicle Collision 1 10  Traffic Citations 0 3 
Traffic Complaint 0 14  Traffic / Parking Warnings 24 206 
Harassment 0 3  PC Searches 0 0 
Rogue and Vagabond 0 4  Criminal Citations 0 0 
Misc. Calls 0 54  Civil Citations 0 0 
Total Calls 11 301     
TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS RP YTD  TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS RP YTD 
Speeding 18 149  Cell Phone Violation 0 6 
Stop Sign        2 24  Other Violation 2 17 
Driving w/o License 0 2  Equipment Violation 2 8 
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Reporting Period: 10/24 – 11/12/23         Talbot County Sheriff’s Office Response Statistics 
 

REPORTS RP YTD  ARRESTS RP YTD 
DWI 0 2  Drug Arrests 0 0 
Child Custody 0 2  DUI Arrests 0 2 
Domestic 0 1  On-View Arrests 0 1 
MDOP 0 1  Warrant Arrests 0 0 
Misc. 0 1  Criminal Summons 0 0 
    Juvenile Referrals 0 0 
    Other Arrests 0 0 
    Total Arrests 0 3 
       
       
Total Reports 0 7     
CALLS FOR SERVICE RP YTD  COMMUNITY POLICING RP YTD 
Alarm 0 2  Property Checks/Patrols 12 220 
Animal Complaints 1 6  Special Events 0 3 
Check Welfare 0 4  Foot Patrol 0 0 
Suspicious Condition 0 4  Bike Patrol 0 0 
911 – Hang-up 0 0     
Trespassing 0 3  ASSISTS RP YTD 
Liquor Law Violation 0 0  Assist Oxford PD 0 5 
Noise Complaint 0 2  Fire/EMS 0 1 
Parking Violation 0 1  Other Agency 0 0 
Suspicious Person 0 5     
Suspicious Vehicle 0 1  ENFORCEMENT RP YTD 
Verbal Dispute 0 0  Traffic Stops 0 7 
Found Property 0 0     
Motor Vehicle Collision 0 0     
Traffic Complaint 0 0     
Harassment 0 1     
Rogue and Vagabond 0 0     
Misc. Calls 0 9     
Total Calls 1 38     
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